M PTO-1595 6-921RI $02-14-2$ $3 No. 0.551-0011 (exp. 4/94)$ 1019834 Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 1019834	SHEET Store Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FORE Systems, Inc. /	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Marconi Communications, Inc Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Execution Date:	Street Address: 1000 Marconi Drive City: Warrendale State: PA ZIP: 15086 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,310,879 Additional numbers attached? Yes ID No 			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Ansel M. Schwartz	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed a Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: 201 N. Craig Street, Suite 304	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15213	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
02/13/2002 TBIAZI 00000055 6310879 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:501 40:00 04 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ansel M. Schwartz IZ / Z / D / Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: I0			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments West Internet D. C. 20231 REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0374

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Particulars of assignments

A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and/or patents is set forth on the attached page.

2. Old name of assignee

The old name for the assignee as shown for the assignments on the attached page is:

FORE Systems, Inc.

(type or print old name of Assignee)

3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is

Marconi Communications, Inc.

(type or print new name of Assignee)

4. Proof of name change

Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached

- Certificate of the Secretary of State of <u>Delaware</u> showing the name change. (type name of state)
- certificate of name change from: _____

(type or print name of authority)

(check, if applicable)

□ Because the certificate or the certified copy of the name change is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the translator.

5. Change of address for patent maintenance fees

(complete, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0375

6. Payment of fee

NOTE: See 37 CFR 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper is attached.

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Reg. No.: 30,587

Tel. No.: (412) 621-9222

Ansel M. Schwartz (type or print name of practitioner)

201 N. Craig Street, Suite 304

P.O. Address

Customer No.:

Pittsburgh, PA 15213

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0376

	APPLICATION NO.: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
*	08/851,881	5/6/97	6,310,879	9/24/01	012189	0779

NOTE: The PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is submitted.

- Cop(ies) of the Assignment(s) for those item(s) whose line begins with an asterisk(*) is(are) being submitted herewith.
- NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, 1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53.

•

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]-page 3 of 3)

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FORE SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1130965

DATE: 05-14-01 PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0378

1

2316994 8100M 010229638

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS INC.

INTO

FORE SYSTEMS, INC.

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

FORE Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Corporation was incorporated on the twenty-fourth day of November, 1992, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Marconi Communications Inc., a corporation incorporated on the twenty-second day of December, 1986, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

THIRD: That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, on the twenty-eighth day of March, 2001, determined to and did merge into

Page 1

itself said Marconi Communications Inc., with the Corporation surviving said merger:

"RESOLVED: That FORE Systems, Inc. merge and it hereby does merge into itself said Marconi Communications Inc. and assume all of its liabilities and obligations.

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the merger shall be effective on April 1, 2001 at 12:02 a.m., Eastern Standard Time (the 'Effective Time').

FURTHER RESOLVED: That any officer of this Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Marconi Communications Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED: That at the Effective Time, this Corporation change its corporate name by changing Article FIRST of its Certificate of Incorporation to read In its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Marconi Communications, Inc."

Page 2

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation in the merger, except that the certificate of incorporation shall be amended so that the name of the surviving corporation thereunder shall be Marconi Communications, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said FORE Systems, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Valerie Gentile Sachs this twenty-eighth day of March, 2001.

FORE Systems, Inc.

achs By:

Valerie Gentilé Sachs Secretary

Page 3

TOTAL P.06

REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0381

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: Fan 120 Cra Uni

Fan Zhou 120 Aberdeen Drive Cranberry, PA 16066 United States Jon C.R. Bennett 1915 Ridge Rd. Ext. Ambridge, PA 15003 United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and

own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTICAST OF ATM CELLS WHERE CONNECTIONS CAN BE DYNAMICALLY ADDED OR DROPPED

TITLE OF INVENTION

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:	FORE Systems, Inc.		
	174 Thorn Hill Road		
	Warrendale, PA 15086-7535		
	United States		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

(Assignment for Unified Application for United States Patent [16-1]-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0382

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Warning

DATE OF SIGNING: This must be the same as the date of signing of the declaration and power of the patent or design application.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	l/We	have	hereunto	set	hand
	and seal t	his					

(Date of Signing)			
Those	4/29/97		
	9/24/91		
(Signature)			

(Signature)

SIGNATURE(S) The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Instruction sheet for assignment-Signing All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed. No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

(Assignment for Unified Application for United States Patent [16-1]-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 01/30/2002